MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2023-7-7

RESOLUTION APPOINTING GOERGE SENF AS OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT COORDINATOR DUE TO VACANCY

WHEREAS, George Senf was recommended by the Emergency Management Coordinator to the Mayor to fill the vacant position of the Emergency Management Assistant Coordinator position; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, and State of New Jersey that The Emergency Management Assistant Coordinator and salary is hereby as follows:

1. The vacant position of Emergency Management Assistant Coordinator, be and is hereby authorized to add the following individual to fill the vacant and unexpired term of the former Emergency Management Assistant Coordinator, effective July 17, 2023 at a compensation of \$2,756.25:

Office Of Emergency Management Assistant Coordinator: George Senf – filling unexpired term of 12-31-24

MOTION:SISZSECOND:BOYDROLL CALL VOTEAYES:SISZ, BOYD, TALLON, MOJENANAYS:ABSTAIN:ABSENT:GOLENDA

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their Regular Meeting held on July 19, 2023 at 7:00 PM.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk